CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER NOTICE AND CALL FOR A RECALL ELECTION

I, **PAUL D. LÓPEZ**, Clerk and Recorder of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, under authority of the Constitution and laws of the State of Colorado and the Charter and Ordinances of the City and County of Denver,

CALL AND GIVE PUBLIC NOTICE OF

A Recall Election to be held on Tuesday, February 13, 2024, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m., in the City and County of Denver. Ballots will be mailed out on January 22, 2024, to all eligible voters in this district.

The following locations will have 24-hour drop box access and will be open for in-person voting prior to and on the day of the election for voters to cast their ballots:

- Green Valley Ranch Rec Center at 4890 Argonne Way, Denver CO 80249
 - Feb 5th-9th from 10 a.m.-6 p.m.
 - **Feb 10th & 12th** from 10 a.m.-2 p.m.
 - **Feb 13th** from 7 a.m.-7 p.m.
- Denver Elections Division 202 W. 14th Ave. Colfax Ave. Denver, CO 80202
 - **Feb 5**th**-9**th from 8 a.m.-6 p.m.
 - **Feb 10th & 12th** from 8 a.m.-6 p.m.
 - **Feb 13**th from 7 a.m.-7 p.m.

* * * *

The following items will be voted on:

- Recall of Ebert Metropolitan Director Murray Hawthorne
- Opportunity to vote for successor candidate Khadija K. Haynes should Director Murray Hawthorne be recalled

More information about the election, you can visit denvervotes.org.

Denver Elections Division Contact Information: 720-913-VOTE (8683)

Certified by me with the Corporate Seal of the City and County of Denver this 9th day of January, 2024.

PAUL D. LÓPEZ Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver

